An updated overview of Equinor’s price assumptions as of 30 September 2020 has been provided in note 6 Property, plant and
equipment and intangible assets. Equinor has evaluated the reasonable possible changes in certain assumptions as of 30 September
2020. For interest rate and currency risk, the reasonable possible change remains unchanged from 31 December 2019.

Equinor third quarter 2020   29

Condensed interim financial statement and notes

As of 30 September 2020, the reasonable possible change in prices is deemed to be -50%/+50% for short-term contracts, and -
30%/+30% for the long-term derivatives, based on their duration. The short-term price contracts are considered more volatile
compared to year-end 2019.

The table below contains the price risk sensitivities of Equinor's commodity-based derivatives contracts. Equinor enters into commodity-
based derivative contracts mainly to manage short-term commodity risk. However, since none of the derivative financial instruments
included in the table below are part of formal hedging relationships, any changes in their fair values would be recognised in the
Consolidated statement of income.

Commodity price sensitivity  30 September 2020 31 December 2019

(in USD million) - 50% + 50% - 30% + 30%

Crude oil and refined products net gain/(losses) 1,092 (1,092) 569 (563)

Natural gas and electricity net gains/(losses) 333 283 (33) 49

Due to market developments and related consequences, certain Equinor suppliers and customers have indicated that contractual
clauses such as those involving force majeure are being explored. The potential impact for Equinor, if any, is currently uncertain.

As a measure to maintain activity in the oil and gas related industry, the Norwegian Government on 19 June 2020 enacted temporary
targeted changes to Norway’s petroleum tax system for investments incurred in 2020 and 2021 and for new projects with final
investment decisions submitted by end of 2022. The changes are effective from 1 January 2020 and provide companies with a direct tax